R Required.  Any data element that is needed in order to process a claim (e.g., date of service)
S Situational. Any data element that must be completed if other conditions exist (e.g., if the insured differs from the patient, the insured’s name must be
entered on the claim)
Item
No.
Narrative
ANSI 837
version 4010A1

CL101
2300
Admission Type Code
S
2300.CL101 must be present when 2300.CLM05-1 is "11", "12",
"18", "21", "22" or "41".
15
Source of Admission
2300 CL102
2300
CL102
2300
Admission Source Code
S
Required for all inpatient and outpatient services.
16
Discharge Hour
2300 DTP03
2300
DTP03
2300
Discharge Hour
R
17
Institutional Claim
Code
2300 CL103
2300
CL103
2300
Patient Status Code
R
R Required.  Any data element that is needed in order to process a claim (e.g., date of service)
S Situational. Any data element that must be completed if other conditions exist (e.g., if the insured differs from the patient, the insured’s name must be
entered on the claim)
Item
No.
Narrative
ANSI 837
version 4010A1
Loop
ANSI 837
version 5010
Loop
Data Element Description
Statu
s
Requirements
18-28
Condition Codes
2300 HI01-2 (HI01-
1=BG),
2300HI02-2 (HI02-
1=BG),
2300HI03-2 (HI03-
1=BG),
2300HI04-2 (HI04-
1=BG),
2300HI05-2 (HI05-
1=BG),
2300HI06-2 (HI06-
1=BG),
2300HI07-2 (HI07-
1=BG)
2300
HI01-2
HI02-2